Master of Fine Arts
2018/19 ACADEMIC YEAR | 63 CREDITS LOW RESIDENCY PROGRAM*

MFA

PER CREDIT

Term

SUMMER 2018
9 CREDITS

FALL 2018
9 CREDITS

SPRING 2019
9 CREDITS

SUMMER 2019
9 CREDITS

FALL 2019
9 CREDITS

SPRING 2020
9 CREDITS

SUMMER 2020
9 CREDITS

Tuition

$506.94

Tuition

$4,562.46

$4,562.46

$4,562.46

$4,562.467%

$4,562.46%**

$4,562.467%%*

$4,562.46%%*

Learning
Access Fee

$9.57

Learning
Access Fee

$86.13

$86.13

$86.13

$86.13***

$86.13***

$86.13***

$86.13***

Student
Union Fee

$4.36

Student
Union Fee

$39.24

$39.24

$39.24

$39.24%**

$39.24%%*

$39.24%**

$39.24%**

CFS Fee

Canadian Federation
of Students

$0.78

CFS Fee

$7.02

$7.02

$7.02

$7.02%%*

$7.02%%%

$7102>e>e>e

$7.02%%*

Term
Total

$521.65

Health
Plan

$0

$260**

o)

$O***

$260%**

$O>(->(->(-

$O>€>€>€

ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ENTIRE DEGREE (7 TERMS)

Full time students are expected to complete the MFA Low-residency program in 7 Terms.
Students who exceed this completion timeline are required to pay an extension fee.

***Tuition, fees and payment dates are subject to change annually.

The estimated total above does not include additional mandatory fees listed below or cost of living expenses.

**Emily Carr University Student Union Health Plan - paid in fall only for full year coverage.

Applied to all students taking 9 credits and more. To opt-out of the Health Plan and for more details please visit ecsu.ca.

*Tuition, fees and dates are subject to change annually.

Additional Mandatory Fees

GRADUATION FEE

LYNDA.COM ACCESS FEE

U-PASS BC

STUDIO COURSE FEES

$140

$15

$41

$10
per credit

Applied to all graduating students

Paid in Fall for full-year access

Transit pass per month

Term
Total

$4,694.85

$4,954.85

$4,694.85

$4,694.85%+*

$4,954.85%+*

$4,694.85%**

$4,694.85%**

$33,383.95%**

Payment
Deadline

05/11/18

09/21/18

01/18/19

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Charged to cover technical support and the cost of materials consumed and/
or incorporated in the making of student work associated with individual

courses

S994 + uonny



