Master of Fine Arts

2018/19 ACADEMIC YEAR | 63 CREDITS LOW RESIDENCY PROGRAM*

MFA	Tuition	Learning Access Fee	Student Union Fee	CFS Fee Canadian Federation of Students	Term Total
PER CREDIT	\$506.94	\$9.57	\$4.36	\$0.78	\$521.65

Term	Tuition	Learning Access Fee	Student Union Fee	CFS Fee	Health Plan	Term Total	Payment Deadline
SUMMER 2018 9 CREDITS	\$4,562.46	\$86.13	\$39.24	\$7.02	\$0	\$4,694.85	05/11/18
FALL 2018 9 CREDITS	\$4,562.46	\$86.13	\$39.24	\$7.02	\$260**	\$4,954.85	09/21/18
SPRING 2019 9 CREDITS	\$4,562.46	\$86.13	\$39.24	\$7.02	\$0	\$4,694.85	01/18/19
SUMMER 2019 9 CREDITS	\$4,562.46***	\$86.13***	\$39.24***	\$7.02***	\$0***	\$4,694.85***	TBD
FALL 2019 9 CREDITS	\$4,562.46***	\$86.13***	\$39.24***	\$7.02***	\$260***	\$4,954.85***	TBD
SPRING 2020 9 CREDITS	\$4,562.46***	\$86.13***	\$39.24***	\$7.02***	\$0***	\$4,694.85***	TBD
SUMMER 2020 9 CREDITS	\$4,562.46***	\$86.13***	\$39.24***	\$7.02***	\$0***	\$4,694.85***	TBD

ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ENTIRE DEGREE (7 TERMS)

\$33,<u>383.95***</u>

Full time students are expected to complete the MFA Low-residency program in 7 Terms. Students who exceed this completion timeline are required to pay an extension fee.

*** Tuition, fees and payment dates are subject to change annually. The estimated total above <u>does not</u> include additional mandatory fees listed below or cost of living expenses.

**Emily Carr University Student Union Health Plan - paid in fall only for full year coverage. Applied to all students taking 9 credits and more. To opt-out of the Health Plan and for more details please visit ecsu.ca.

* Tuition, fees and dates are subject to change annually.

Additional Mandatory Fees

GRADUATION FEE	\$140	Applied to all graduating students
LYNDA.COM ACCESS FEE	\$15	Paid in Fall for full-year access
U-PASS BC	\$41	Transit pass per month
STUDIO COURSE FEES	\$10 per credit	Charged to cover technical support and the cost of materials consumed and/ or incorporated in the making of student work associated with individual courses